One hundred and fifty ($150.00) dollars per year, and all owners 
of shrimp boats who are non-residents of the State of South Carolina 
and who have not had one or more boats licensed during each of 
the past three years, shall take out a license for each boat owned by 
him and said license shall be Two thousand five hundred ($2,500.00) 
dollars per year.” S. C. Acts of 1947, Act 281, § 1.

The appellants cannot qualify for $150 licenses and hence are 
subject to the $2,500 provision. As introduced in the legislature 
and passed by the South Carolina House of Representatives, the bill